Intelligent Wire-Free Smoke Alarm
10-Year Sealed Battery Powered
with Wire-Free Interconnect
10-Year Sealed Lithium Battery
	 Eliminates late night battery chirp!
Voice Notifications
Bug Screen
	 Protects alarm from insect ingression

The alarm shall be UL Listed and shall include a 10-year manufacturer’s
limited warranty.
Ordering Information
Technical Specifications
Model:	 P4010DCS-W
Power Source:	 Sealed Lithium Batteries
Sensor:	 Photoelectric
Audio Alarm:	 85dB at 10ft
Temperature Range:	 40˚F (4.4˚C) to 100˚F (37.8˚C)
Humidity Range:	 Up to 95% non-condensing
	 relative humidity (RH)
Size:	 5.59” in diameter x 1.91” depth
Weight:	 0.6 lb
Interconnects:	 Up to 24 Kidde devices
Warranty:	 10 year limited
5.59" 1.91"
5.
10
"
1016 Corporate Park Drive
Mebane, NC 27302
1-800-880-6788
Distributed by:
P/N: KL-P4010DCS-W sheet	 rev. 10-2017
Ordering No: UPC I 2 of 5
Pack
Config.
Pack
Qty
Dimensions
(w” x d” x h”) Weight
Cartons/
Pallet
21027308 0-47871-27308-9 100-47871-27308-6 Single 2 8.25 x 6.25 x 9.5 2.5 136
21027317 0-47871-27317-1 100-47871-27317-8 Twin 2 16 x 7 x 10 5.0 72
21027682 (Red Cross) 0-47871-27317-1 100-47871-27317-8 Twin 2 16 x 7 x 10 5.0 72
Compatible Intelligent Wire-Free 10-Year Models
10-Year Sealed Battery Operated Alarms
P4010DCS-W: 	 Smoke Alarm with Wire-Free Interconnect
P4010LDCS-W: 	 Smoke Alarm with Wire-Free Interconnect and Emergency Safety Light
P4010DCSCO-W: 	Combination Smoke and CO Alarm with Wire-Free Interconnect
HARDWIRED Alarms with 10-Year Sealed Battery Backup
P4010ACS-W: 	 Smoke Alarm with Wire-Free Interconnect
P4010LACS-W: 	 Smoke Alarm with Wire-Free Interconnect and Emergency Safety Light
P4010ACSCO-W: 	 Combination Smoke and CO Alarm with Wire-Free Interconnect
Leading authorities recommend that both ionization and photoelectric smoke alarms be installed to help ensure maximum detection of the various types of fires
that can occur within the home. Ionization sensing alarms may detect invisible fire particles (associated with fast flaming fires) sooner than photoelectric alarms.
Photoelectric sensing alarms may detect visible fire particles (associated with slow smoldering fires) sooner than ionization alarms.